effect in the form attached to the Settlement as Exhibit C, or in substantially similar form 
acceptable to the Parties. 

x. The Settlement Class Representatives shall, subject to final Court approval of this 
Settlement Agreement, receive an initial combined payment of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) from the Initial Distribution for their service on behalf of the Settlement Class 
Members (“Service Payments”) to be allocated as follows: $9,000 to Brian Palomino and 
$6,000 to Luis Santiago.  The Class Representatives shall, subject to final approval, receive

[...]

Notice of Dismissal to that effect in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C, or in substantially 
similar form acceptable to the Parties. 

13. Service Payments to Class Representatives. The Class Representatives shall, 
subject to final Court approval of this Settlement Agreement, receive an initial combined payment 
of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) from the Initial Distribution for their service on behalf of the 
Class Members (“Service Payments”) to be allocated as follows: $9,000 to Brian Palomino and 
$6,000 to Luis Santiago.  The Class Representatives shall, subject to final approval, receive a